I am directed to refer to letter No. IHM(H)/U-III/64(a)/2013-14/226 dated 25th July, 2013 from
Institute of Hotel Management Catering & Applied Nutrition, Hyderabad and to convey the sanction of
the President of India for payment of recurring and non-recurring grants-in-aid of t3,84,850/- (Rupees
Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty only) to Institute of Hotel Management
Catering & Applied Nutrition, Hyderabad under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of Top Class
Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2013-14 (Renewal for 2nd year of
2012-13 batch) & 2013-14 (Fresh) during the year 2014-15.

[...]

b) Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. Certified that this sanction has been noted at S. No. 49 in the Register of Grants-in-aid.

4. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of ~3,84,850/.
(Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty only) for disbursement to Institute oj
Hotel Management Catering & Applied Nutrition, Hyderabad the grantee institution througt
telegraphically directly in their Account No. 30132010002228 in Syndicate Bank, Branch at New Nallkunta
Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, RTGS Code - SYNB0003013, MICR Code - 500025025 .

[...]

Name ofCourse ofAnnualOtherLivingBooks andComputerTotal

No•

Student studytuition feeNon-ExpensesStationery. ...•.
alongwith

refundabl@
duration of

e charges~2,200/-
the course 1.

Mr. K. Sandeep B. Sc.69,250/--22,200/-3,000/--94,450/-

Kumar
(H &HA)

2nd year Total

94,450/-

(Rupees Ninety Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty only)

Grant for the year 2013-14 (fresh) for 02 students

(i) Recurrin22rant

S.

No.

1.

2.

Name of
Student

Mr. Dharavath
Kantharao

Mr. P. Laxman

Course of

study
alongwith

duration of
the course

B. Sc.

(H & HA)
3 yrs.
B. Sc.

(H & HA)
3 yrs.

Annual I Othertuition fee Non-
refundabl

e charges

75,000/-

75,000/-

Living
Expenses

@
~,200/-

22,200/-

22,200/-

Books and

Stationery

3,000/-

3,000/-

Computer
~)

1,00,200/- '

1,00,200/-

Total

(Rupees Two Lakh Four Hundred only)

..';':... .

2,00,400/-

(ii) Non-Recurrin2 Grant
(Amt. in~)

S.
Name ofCourse of

Annual I Other I Living I Books and I Computer

Total

I
No.

Student studytuition fee Non- Expenses Stationery

alongwith I refundabl I @ I :
cfL rtrti <1n0f

e charges ~2,200/- I
I

the course 1.
Mr. Dharavath B. Sc.--- -45,000/-45,000/-

Kantharao

(H& HA)
3 yrs.2.

Mr. P. Laxman B. Sc.--- -45,000/-45,000/-

(H&HA) 3 yrs. Total
90,000/-

Total recurring + Non-recurring for the year 2013-14 (Fresh) = ~2,00,4001- + ~90,000 1- = ~2,90,4001-)

(Rupees Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Four Hundred only)

Total 2rant for the year 2013-14 (Renewal for 2nd year of 2012-13 batch) & 2013-14 (Fresh)
(Recurrin2 + Non-recurrin2)

s. No. Item Amount

1.
Grant for the year 2013-14 (Renewal for 200 year of 2012-13 batch) for 94,4501-

01 student 2.
Grant for the year 2013-14 (Fresh) for 02 students 2,90,4001-